10.3 The period of standby is for seven (7) consecutive days.  

Proposed Change: Each Employee may be scheduled to a maximum of sixteen (16) 

standby periods per calendar year. Any additional standby period requirements will 

be on a voluntary basis. 

10.4 The standby rate is three hundred and forty-five dollars ($345) for the standby period. 

Standby pay is not part of the Employee’s regular rate and shall not be included in any 

premium calculations.  

Proposed Change: If an Employee volunteers for more then sixteen (16) standby 

periods, each additional standby period rate will be seven hundred ($700).

[...]

10.3 The period of standby is for seven (7) consecutive days.
	Proposed Change: Each Employee may be scheduled to a maximum of sixteen (16) standby periods per calendar year. Any additional standby period requirements will be on a voluntary basis.

10.4 The standby rate is three hundred and forty-five dollars ($345) for the standby period. Standby pay is not part of the Employee’s regular rate and shall not be included in any premium calculations.
	Proposed Change: If an Employee volunteers for more then sixteen (16) standby periods, each additional standby period rate will be seven hundred ($700).